
City Commission Meeting 
August 25, 2020 
Agenda Item H-2 - Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to approve 
a change order to the Managed Service Provider Services contract RFP 8-43 with Guidesoft, Inc., dba 
Knowledge Services, pursuant to Section 2-764(b), Approval of Change Orders and Contract Modifications,  Page 1 
in the estimated amount of $780,674.00 not to exceed the available budget. 

City of Coral Gables City Commission Meeting 

Agenda Item H-2 

August 25, 2020 

City Commission Chambers 

405 Biltmore Way, Coral Gables, FL 

 

City Commission 

Mayor Raul Valdes-Fauli  

Vice Mayor Vince Lago 

Commissioner Jorge Fors, Jr. 

Commissioner Pat Keon  

Commissioner Michael Mena 

 

City Staff 

City Manager, Peter Iglesias 

Assistant City Manager, Ed Santamaria 

City Attorney, Miriam Ramos 

City Clerk, Billy Urquia 

Assistant Finance Director, Celeste Walker  

 

 

Public Speaker(s) 

 

 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

Agenda Item H-2 [11:30 a.m.] 

A Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to 

approve a change order to the Managed Service Provider Services contract RFP 8-

43 with Guidesoft, Inc., dba Knowledge Services, pursuant to Section 2-764(b), 

Approval of Change Orders and Contract Modifications, in the estimated amount 

of $780,674.00 not to exceed the available budget. 

 

 

Mayor Valdes-Fauli:  H-2 is the next one. 

 



City Commission Meeting 
August 25, 2020 
Agenda Item H-2 - Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to approve 
a change order to the Managed Service Provider Services contract RFP 8-43 with Guidesoft, Inc., dba 
Knowledge Services, pursuant to Section 2-764(b), Approval of Change Orders and Contract Modifications,  Page 2 
in the estimated amount of $780,674.00 not to exceed the available budget. 

City Attorney Ramos:  H-2's a resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement 

Officer to approve a change order to the Managed Service Provider Services contract RFP 8-43 

with Guidesoft, Inc., doing business as Knowledge Services, pursuant to Section 2-764(b), 

Approval of Change Orders and Contract Modifications, in an estimated amount of $780,674, not 

to exceed the available project budget. 

 

Mayor Valdes-Fauli:  Mr. City Manager. 

 

City Manager Iglesias:  Yes.  Yes, Mayor.  This is a piggyback contract off the state contract for 

temporary service -- for temp service.  And I will turn this over to our Assistant Director of Finance 

and Procurement, Celeste Walker. 

 

Assistant Finance Director Walker:  Again, this item is -- although the name is code, but it's for 

temporary services.  This particular contract is utilized by three different divisions or areas; 

Landscaping, Sanitation, CGTV.  So right now, we're asking for it to last until the end of 2021, 

and it's approximately for ten positions right now, and they will offset or -- they're a complement 

to the operations and the staffing needs out of those particular areas. 

 

Mayor Valdes-Fauli:  Thank you.  Do I hear any comments?   Will you call --?  Will you make a 

motion, somebody? 

 

Commissioner Keon:  I'll move it. 

 

Vice Mayor Lago:  Second. 

 

Mayor Valdes-Fauli:  Will you call the roll, please? 

 

Commissioner Fors:  Yes. 

Commissioner Keon:  Yes. 



City Commission Meeting 
August 25, 2020 
Agenda Item H-2 - Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to approve 
a change order to the Managed Service Provider Services contract RFP 8-43 with Guidesoft, Inc., dba 
Knowledge Services, pursuant to Section 2-764(b), Approval of Change Orders and Contract Modifications,  Page 3 
in the estimated amount of $780,674.00 not to exceed the available budget. 

Vice Mayor Lago:  Yes. 

Commissioner Mena:  Yes. 

Mayor Valdes-Fauli:  Yes. 

(Vote:  5-0) 

 

 


