CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION NO. 2020-181

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION
OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO APPROVE
A CHANGE ORDER PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-764(B),
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS AND CONTRACT
MODIFICATIONS, OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE AND
INCREASE THE SPENDING AUTHORITY ON THE
MANAGED SERVICE PROVIDER SERVICES CONTRACT
RFP 8-43 WITH GUIDESOFT, INC., DBA KNOWLEDGE
SERVICES IN THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF $780,674.00
NOT TO EXCEED THE AVAILABLE BUDGET.

WHEREAS, Guidesoft, Inc, dba Knowledge Services, has been the awarded
contractor for RFP §8-43 Managed Service Provider Services contract since September 8, 2009;
and

WHEREAS, the contract allows for the City to request temporary labor from
Knowledge Service to provide ready productive employees based on hourly rates and different
personnel classification; and

WHEREAS, the City’s departments have identified a need for the services in order to
maintain the operational needs of the City; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Procurement Officer finds that utilizing the existing contract is
in the City’s best interest and will allow the departments to continue providing the needed
services for the City; and

WHEREAS, when necessary, other City departments may utilize the contracted
services to meet operational goals for their respective departments;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. The foregoing “Whereas” clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as
being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption
hereof.

SECTION 2. The City Commission accepts the recommendation of the Chief
Procurement Officer to increase the spending authority in an estimated amount of $780,674.00,
not to exceed the available budget, through the term of the contract ending on December 31,
2021, pursuant to Section 2-764(b) of the Procurement Code entitled “Approval of Change
Orders and Contract Modifications”.

Page 1 of 2-— Resolution No. 2020-181



SECTION 3. This Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its adoption
herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D., 2020.
(Moved: Keon / Seconded: Lago)

(Yeas: Fors, Jr., Keon, Lago, Mena, Valdes-Fauli)

(Unanimous: 5-0 Vote)

(Agenda Item: H-2)

APPROV,

RAUL VALDES-FAULI

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

MIRIAM SOLER|{RAMOS
CITY ATTORNE

Page 2 of 2 — Resolution No. 2020-181



